

98學年度大學考試入學分發  
錄取生填寫志願數統計表

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
1	26	0.03%	26	0.03%
2	46	0.06%	72	0.09%
3	116	0.15%	188	0.25%
4	164	0.21%	352	0.46%
5	287	0.38%	639	0.84%
6	311	0.41%	950	1.24%
7	438	0.57%	1388	1.82%
8	491	0.64%	1879	2.46%
9	518	0.68%	2397	3.14%
10	878	1.15%	3275	4.28%
11	746	0.98%	4021	5.26%
12	881	1.15%	4902	6.41%
13	732	0.96%	5634	7.37%
14	832	1.09%	6466	8.46%
15	1119	1.46%	7585	9.92%
16	976	1.28%	8561	11.20%
17	932	1.22%	9493	12.42%
18	1050	1.37%	10543	13.79%
19	859	1.12%	11402	14.92%
20	1613	2.11%	13015	17.03%
21	1151	1.51%	14166	18.53%
22	1179	1.54%	15345	20.08%
23	1070	1.40%	16415	21.48%
24	1060	1.39%	17475	22.86%
25	1412	1.85%	18887	24.71%
26	1016	1.33%	19903	26.04%
27	1003	1.31%	20906	27.35%
28	1073	1.40%	21979	28.76%
29	874	1.14%	22853	29.90%
30	1673	2.19%	24526	32.09%
31	1123	1.47%	25649	33.56%
32	1118	1.46%	26767	35.02%
33	1036	1.36%	27803	36.38%
34	926	1.21%	28729	37.59%
35	1185	1.55%	29914	39.14%
36	1115	1.46%	31029	40.60%
37	895	1.17%	31924	41.77%
38	959	1.25%	32883	43.02%
39	860	1.13%	33743	44.15%
40	1467	1.92%	35210	46.07%
41	951	1.24%	36161	47.31%
42	1038	1.36%	37199	48.67%
43	933	1.22%	38132	49.89%
44	719	0.94%	38851	50.83%
45	1170	1.53%	40021	52.36%
46	884	1.16%	40905	53.52%
47	806	1.05%	41711	54.57%
48	766	1.00%	42477	55.57%
49	670	0.88%	43147	56.45%
50	2179	2.85%	45326	59.30%

志願數	人數	人數百分比	累計人數	累計百分比
51	918	1.20%	46244	60.50%
52	923	1.21%	47167	61.71%
53	796	1.04%	47963	62.75%
54	687	0.90%	48650	63.65%
55	824	1.08%	49474	64.73%
56	691	0.90%	50165	65.63%
57	611	0.80%	50776	66.43%
58	629	0.82%	51405	67.25%
59	519	0.68%	51924	67.93%
60	1190	1.56%	53114	69.49%
61	630	0.82%	53744	70.31%
62	672	0.88%	54416	71.19%
63	537	0.70%	54953	71.90%
64	517	0.68%	55470	72.57%
65	567	0.74%	56037	73.31%
66	830	1.09%	56867	74.40%
67	489	0.64%	57356	75.04%
68	574	0.75%	57930	75.79%
69	423	0.55%	58353	76.34%
70	773	1.01%	59126	77.36%
71	464	0.61%	59590	77.96%
72	490	0.64%	60080	78.60%
73	455	0.60%	60535	79.20%
74	386	0.51%	60921	79.70%
75	610	0.80%	61531	80.50%
76	421	0.55%	61952	81.05%
77	407	0.53%	62359	81.59%
78	330	0.43%	62689	82.02%
79	317	0.41%	63006	82.43%
80	588	0.77%	63594	83.20%
81	368	0.48%	63962	83.68%
82	354	0.46%	64316	84.15%
83	364	0.48%	64680	84.62%
84	310	0.41%	64990	85.03%
85	346	0.45%	65336	85.48%
86	348	0.46%	65684	85.94%
87	274	0.36%	65958	86.29%
88	388	0.51%	66346	86.80%
89	272	0.36%	66618	87.16%
90	392	0.51%	67010	87.67%
91	288	0.38%	67298	88.05%
92	314	0.41%	67612	88.46%
93	275	0.36%	67887	88.82%
94	258	0.34%	68145	89.16%
95	296	0.39%	68441	89.54%
96	271	0.35%	68712	89.90%
97	279	0.37%	68991	90.26%
98	348	0.46%	69339	90.72%
99	422	0.55%	69761	91.27%
100	6673	8.73%	76434	100.00%

平均填寫志願數： 48.43524